
 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:52    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      1
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 11 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022 11 TO 2022 11
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

0000 NONE SPECIFIED                     
_________________________________________

 
1045171 VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION         
_________________________________________

 
42294 STATE STD REVENUE                  
_________________________________________

 
1045171 42294  STATE STD REVENUE            0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE STD REVENUE                     0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00     .0%
 

TOTAL VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION            0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00     .0%
 

TOTAL NONE SPECIFIED                        0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00     .0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES            0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00
 

4000 NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED           
_________________________________________

 
1044000 NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED           
_________________________________________

 
43100 SALES TAX - ARTICLE 39             
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43100  SALES TAX - ARTICLE   -2,413,216  -2,413,216  -1,828,150.05            .00            .00    -585,065.95   75.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX - ARTICLE 39       -2,413,216  -2,413,216  -1,828,150.05            .00            .00    -585,065.95   75.8%
 
 

43101 SALES TAX-ARTICLE 40               
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43101  SALES TAX-ARTICLE 40   -2,620,000  -2,620,000  -1,878,053.94            .00            .00    -741,946.06   71.7%*

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bt8M%2FfNW4zIdOHsYlsBYt1E1FAtglUTFj5Oefa3t7tvrux2KuyBzPPOYD9MSCyAY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFSgDzMFmEo0VEhSMyYJLaFcoW9YcF3oAjw9P29ugJLSgyIclOynPbVwx7yM1ad5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SwoNGAkx0bWMPtR17BB40vdDqIGr%2FIyJB%2FFfMwzL6s%2BtGWG9%2Bq0O2zZc%2FXc9Vw29
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FOR 2022 11 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022 11 TO 2022 11
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4000     NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED           APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX-ARTICLE 40         -2,620,000  -2,620,000  -1,878,053.94            .00            .00    -741,946.06   71.7%
 
 

43102 SALES TAX-ARTICLE 42               
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43102  SALES TAX-ARTICLE 42   -1,400,000  -1,400,000  -1,071,457.78            .00            .00    -328,542.22   76.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX-ARTICLE 42         -1,400,000  -1,400,000  -1,071,457.78            .00            .00    -328,542.22   76.5%
 
 

43105 SALES TAX - ARTICLE 44             
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43105  SALES TAX - ARTICLE            0           0          10.85            .00            .00         -10.85  100.0%*

 
 

1044000 43105 524 SALES TAX - ARTIC   -1,185,000  -1,185,000    -818,832.98            .00            .00    -366,167.02   69.1%*
 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX - ARTICLE 44       -1,185,000  -1,185,000    -818,822.13            .00            .00    -366,177.87   69.1%
 
 

43118 VISIT NC FARM APP                  
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43118  VISIT NC FARM APP       -5,000      -5,000        -150.00            .00            .00      -4,850.00    3.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL VISIT NC FARM APP                -5,000      -5,000        -150.00            .00            .00      -4,850.00    3.0%
 
 

48200 SURPLUS PROPERTY                   
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48200  SURPLUS PROPERTY            0           0     -70,783.98            .00            .00      70,783.98  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SURPLUS PROPERTY                      0           0     -70,783.98            .00            .00      70,783.98  100.0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZKHt6rcU65D5EXDVpI5oVHdhRdriFZLZeyVkpumbF%2FH3bufj5ehuaVhbOhqIIo6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=im9vZ5fncZ9ZcIS9zk5RgKcGkPPKaBQd%2BbIemSVlJpPwhMWmFqJqiqFOXCkXwl2g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8GBfylpKPfcKu%2B38fdkaOEhJh%2BNIGsDrrT2CmJEZ5d4WqDrGzE5NIxpokAnI0UF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gkPGU797r%2B6bQ7gZlRUl9h6DBziy3QSeyqw7rEXj7XMwcdXuwb9HkyZg3BRsO%2FE2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owgBOTeej93JFPqY80ZAlP5YaeLXsYfBoTG%2Bu7bDt%2BXWw0rAOxb0wOoAtwqHlvf%2F
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

48205 FRANCHISE FEES-CABLE TV            
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48205  FRANCHISE FEES-CABLE      -70,000     -70,000     -49,487.47            .00            .00     -20,512.53   70.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FRANCHISE FEES-CABLE TV         -70,000     -70,000     -49,487.47            .00            .00     -20,512.53   70.7%
 
 

48211 Alcoholic Beverage Distributio     
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48211 400 Alcoholic Beverag      -84,000     -84,000            .00            .00            .00     -84,000.00     .0%*

 
 

1044000 48211 401 Alcoholic Beverag      -48,000     -48,000            .00            .00            .00     -48,000.00     .0%*
 
 

1044000 48211 402 Alcoholic Beverag         -400        -400            .00            .00            .00        -400.00     .0%*
 
 
 

TOTAL Alcoholic Beverage Distribu     -132,400    -132,400            .00            .00            .00    -132,400.00     .0%
 
 

48212 BOTTLE TAX - ABC BOARD             
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48212  BOTTLE TAX - ABC BOA       -4,000      -4,000      -3,297.14            .00            .00        -702.86   82.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL BOTTLE TAX - ABC BOARD           -4,000      -4,000      -3,297.14            .00            .00        -702.86   82.4%
 
 

48213 MEDICAID HOLD HARMLESS TAX DIS     
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48213  MEDICAID HOLD HARMLE     -650,000    -650,000  -1,450,108.47            .00            .00     800,108.47  223.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID HOLD HARMLESS TAX     -650,000    -650,000  -1,450,108.47            .00            .00     800,108.47  223.1%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNK7hZFOanTBZ%2F2Mm7I8BCtbkaJ0qTfF%2FPHDludH%2BJ3M%2FTNee08SuTFKQrbVcSgn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IcctiSDXLwcPoLvgLIEbSsFGBqWcFpYubHhZIuRkJuoRVW070RL%2Bymo08%2BIANvtf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=StXRu4ibMK0RjwoKc6mzFbEbh7nLhvdRfrFP%2BZjD72WEJwSYSeh1pJ5o%2BuUSnoKC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=muxYIk92VapxBv5TYaZZDC9MbDT%2F6PGSXGZMvmBo%2B4uI3I9sLapjOjIt9KYj6zbP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IJovUxsXrlEietjsgsDWVhFNp%2BLAVdJT2PYU2JPArxZF8MPRLUflxOoWNxxCc35l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERoHqTYwlnXMv6VVA8NeXM%2BzhCNsT6GbAdhu2Qe3WSMW2s5x7ToXMNLr77nynvIP
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48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS            0    -117,784    -119,428.10            .00            .00       1,644.10  101.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS                    0    -117,784    -119,428.10            .00            .00       1,644.10  101.4%
 
 

48610 RENT-INCOME                        
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48610  RENT-INCOME      -70,000     -70,000     -67,077.61            .00            .00      -2,922.39   95.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-INCOME                     -70,000     -70,000     -67,077.61            .00            .00      -2,922.39   95.8%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0      -1,000     -33,959.57            .00            .00      32,959.57 3396.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0      -1,000     -33,959.57            .00            .00      32,959.57 3396.0%
 
 

48905 CIVIL EXECUTION FEES               
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48905  CIVIL EXECUTION FEES            0           0      -2,597.73            .00            .00       2,597.73  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CIVIL EXECUTION FEES                  0           0      -2,597.73            .00            .00       2,597.73  100.0%
 
 

48911 GARNISHMENT FEES                   
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48911  GARNISHMENT FEES       -6,000      -6,000      -3,044.17            .00            .00      -2,955.83   50.7%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SD7FB1%2BGXA%2B4hiS1lkm9wBLqqQd%2BvAxAQgVpwD3RIteCv8q8yzLe%2BNTXoTrcEkTd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZUWu7MT49v21qZANMA4%2B9hcbmWLn9oB4Zxpy6zR%2BQZlgN2r0rbRDoQjTeH5KOkUC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCA30boxUUXVWzK5P4YKf9P8jJpnmuMs0VFpSBnUBz4gsDzSJ0VCx4Po3EpOUyYb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eeVMI9LBIEUVaK6NISrA%2B7iUHxTzzEpWlLlWeP9ZZV1EgAJ5yIkcE%2FUwmkZ5%2F3zo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZWRno1ewKfl5X%2B4ysMOoffG9HKgKvHkUZEGCPgmSimYjjoBKu11lv6B%2BxXdCuMX
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TOTAL GARNISHMENT FEES                 -6,000      -6,000      -3,044.17            .00            .00      -2,955.83   50.7%
 
 

49000 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE          
_________________________________________

 
1044000 49000  APPROPRIATED FUND BA   -1,679,695  -3,576,358            .00            .00            .00  -3,576,358.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE    -1,679,695  -3,576,358            .00            .00            .00  -3,576,358.00     .0%
 

TOTAL NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED    -10,235,311 -12,250,758  -7,396,418.14            .00            .00  -4,854,339.86   60.4%
 

TOTAL NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED    -10,235,311 -12,250,758  -7,396,418.14            .00            .00  -4,854,339.86   60.4%
 

TOTAL REVENUES  -10,235,311 -12,250,758  -7,396,418.14            .00            .00  -4,854,339.86
 

4130 FINANCE                            
_________________________________________

 
1044130 FINANCE-REVENUE                    
_________________________________________

 
44900 INTEREST EARNED                    
_________________________________________

 
1044130 44900  INTEREST EARNED ON I       -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18  103.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED                  -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18  103.0%
 

TOTAL FINANCE-REVENUE                  -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18  103.0%
 

TOTAL FINANCE                          -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18  103.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES       -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18
 

4140 TAX ADMINISTRATION                 
_________________________________________

 
1044140 TAX ASSESSOR-REVENUE               
_________________________________________

 
41100 AD VALOREM TAX-CURRENT             
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRH46ldPwnccNhntuLKbmtXyWLy%2Foc19FdnxRXgTMSVAGukS3mirYqqbPblZIEP%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZI5q%2B4XVyhaokMsrK1xmZZc55gEqKODk%2FooZOSraKjWSeSl%2Bvl0vlM4IeR9MTlk
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4140     TAX ADMINISTRATION                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1044140 41100  AD VALOREM TAX-CURRE  -17,600,000 -17,600,000 -17,625,098.70            .00            .00      25,098.70  100.1% 
 
 
 

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX-CURRENT      -17,600,000 -17,600,000 -17,625,098.70            .00            .00      25,098.70  100.1%
 
 

41101 AD VALOREM TAX - PRIOR             
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41101  AD VALOREM TAX - PRI     -550,000    -550,000     -49,400.76            .00            .00    -500,599.24    9.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX - PRIOR         -550,000    -550,000     -49,400.76            .00            .00    -500,599.24    9.0%
 
 

41102 DMV TAX - CURRENT                  
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41102  DMV TAX - CURRENT   -2,200,000  -2,200,000  -1,659,515.46            .00            .00    -540,484.54   75.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DMV TAX - CURRENT            -2,200,000  -2,200,000  -1,659,515.46            .00            .00    -540,484.54   75.4%
 
 

41103 DMV TAX - PRIOR                    
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41103  DMV TAX - PRIOR       -3,000      -3,000      -2,258.84            .00            .00        -741.16   75.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DMV TAX - PRIOR                  -3,000      -3,000      -2,258.84            .00            .00        -741.16   75.3%
 
 

41110 FORECLOSURE FEES                   
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41110  FORECLOSURE FEES            0           0     -17,532.91            .00            .00      17,532.91  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5JlfWJknrfbGTqWHCu%2FHK0RzlFNv14fal5VeWXY%2BnYUzK0UJ%2B3Kom29cFO%2BYX4l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxUHWnbKjotfkF%2FpsYMKnKFiO5DTHD5RwtkUZlgBT%2F1tGt%2FvJ1yZAD847%2B3s1RrP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A38L0vyYBW1iRSZJ65%2FTXkCa8Yvo1YfluKab7klaYv1W2doJ6ONcvMKSAfAFDqh9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0EvBD%2Ba8btJc9jlD31jh9glLSZlDZ8NF5xTS2CtPXQhGxb7%2BXyZeRnezW8oWd1Rs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNFEiJ%2Bm05iHOvATxQTQukeDxO9rHgPLuE431vvtCSQh9XdApUievyUOfiA8X9CS
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TOTAL FORECLOSURE FEES                      0           0     -17,532.91            .00            .00      17,532.91  100.0%
 
 

41120 VEHICLE LEASING TAX                
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41120  VEHICLE LEASING TAX       -1,000      -1,000      -1,487.52            .00            .00         487.52  148.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASING TAX              -1,000      -1,000      -1,487.52            .00            .00         487.52  148.8%
 
 

41700 INTEREST/PENALTY/COLLECT FEE       
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41700  INTEREST/PENALTY/COL     -190,000    -190,000    -136,573.03            .00            .00     -53,426.97   71.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INTEREST/PENALTY/COLLECT FE     -190,000    -190,000    -136,573.03            .00            .00     -53,426.97   71.9%
 
 

41720 OVER/SHORT - TAXES                 
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41720  OVER/SHORT - TAXES            0           0         227.87            .00            .00        -227.87  100.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL OVER/SHORT - TAXES                    0           0         227.87            .00            .00        -227.87  100.0%
 
 

48100 SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/FAXES          
_________________________________________

 
1044140 48100  SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/       -1,700      -1,700        -956.00            .00            .00        -744.00   56.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/FAXES        -1,700      -1,700        -956.00            .00            .00        -744.00   56.2%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1044140 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0          -1.09            .00            .00           1.09  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o34VR8QyOCbutxZ6Dp3JtgLTA6kmGfz8ue0d5MmCw3YO5HsX1LQcdNvy2hRoc44f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjD7%2B9WbtWjLM4aq6nzAxrpqXIe07Nc%2BlG%2Fb3q0boBTnZo9wElXJ0aOtJWy7H8gK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9deu7T4QYQXPWxB6XhrJS5nE1tP9QXqywbzMj5vSOrnxgUANfVdQP%2BZMUKSGRGVL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JxxguL0Jm4jTjF8nDB1R9CRzJpDjaPmqay2VtV6VpLhYQXtGvizaSLz6%2F0rSmi6m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idQnB5Fn%2BUQ9Z83%2B3kWV95f9kEXDQvwUKOed9w4eDtqw%2Boa0qZAWeaiG1npQfNic
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TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0          -1.09            .00            .00           1.09  100.0%
 
 

48903 TOWN TAX COLLECT REVENUE           
_________________________________________

 
1044140 48903  TOWN TAX COLLECT REV      -10,000     -10,000      -8,996.07            .00            .00      -1,003.93   90.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL TOWN TAX COLLECT REVENUE        -10,000     -10,000      -8,996.07            .00            .00      -1,003.93   90.0%
 

TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR-REVENUE        -20,555,700 -20,555,700 -19,501,592.51            .00            .00  -1,054,107.49   94.9%
 
 

1044147 LICENSE PLATE AGENCY REV           
_________________________________________

 
44115 SERVICE FEES                       
_________________________________________

 
1044147 44115  SERVICE FEES     -102,000    -102,000     -80,546.48            .00            .00     -21,453.52   79.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SERVICE FEES                   -102,000    -102,000     -80,546.48            .00            .00     -21,453.52   79.0%
 
 

44117 NOTARY FEES                        
_________________________________________

 
1044147 44117  NOTARY FEES      -28,000     -28,000     -19,648.00            .00            .00      -8,352.00   70.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL NOTARY FEES                     -28,000     -28,000     -19,648.00            .00            .00      -8,352.00   70.2%
 

TOTAL LICENSE PLATE AGENCY REV       -130,000    -130,000    -100,194.48            .00            .00     -29,805.52   77.1%
 

TOTAL TAX ADMINISTRATION          -20,685,700 -20,685,700 -19,601,786.99            .00            .00  -1,083,913.01   94.8%
 

TOTAL REVENUES  -20,685,700 -20,685,700 -19,601,786.99            .00            .00  -1,083,913.01
 

4160 COURT FACILITIES                   
_________________________________________

 
1044160 COURT FACILITIES-REVENUE           

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXu9nfsy9rK5MDRZCWJbmpZddnQpiwG2tyyIiLZlpctkWxHkKmWDuBP%2BYM8zo6xl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JurykUCoN3Q%2B5WnLnoSOAZaaW0Q1hOPCVtmufP2sJ5A2WEwOcsjj5qDaGBjJagUK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62UKn7nIy7J82EWfe7pNNIbIw4OcvLBikBCA9fFN%2BpKfYdZ%2Bk6mkMlLLBoGwTI4k
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
_________________________________________

 
44137 COURT COST OFFICER'S FEES          
_________________________________________

 
1044160 44137  COURT COST OFFICER'S      -20,000     -20,000     -17,228.82            .00            .00      -2,771.18   86.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL COURT COST OFFICER'S FEES       -20,000     -20,000     -17,228.82            .00            .00      -2,771.18   86.1%
 
 

44140 COURT COST FACILITY FEES           
_________________________________________

 
1044160 44140  COURT COST FACILITY      -45,000     -45,000     -37,877.88            .00            .00      -7,122.12   84.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL COURT COST FACILITY FEES        -45,000     -45,000     -37,877.88            .00            .00      -7,122.12   84.2%
 
 

44141 DETENTION CENTER FEES              
_________________________________________

 
1044160 44141  JAIL FEES      -25,000     -25,000     -28,924.51            .00            .00       3,924.51  115.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER FEES           -25,000     -25,000     -28,924.51            .00            .00       3,924.51  115.7%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES-REVENUE        -90,000     -90,000     -84,031.21            .00            .00      -5,968.79   93.4%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES                -90,000     -90,000     -84,031.21            .00            .00      -5,968.79   93.4%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -90,000     -90,000     -84,031.21            .00            .00      -5,968.79
 

4170 ELECTIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1044170 ELECTIONS-REVENUE                  
_________________________________________

 
42210 FILING FEES - ELECTIONS            
_________________________________________

 
1044170 42210  FILING FEES - ELECTI            0           0      -3,712.34            .00            .00       3,712.34  100.0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=711mPQRhJlJjFosJQLaqZKmpdQ5pVhZtdH5UwpDPU%2BS40SjhUdUDO3P4XdUo3Aot
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o1eE8%2BiWBFm0p44GFz2ZKYcfIIwxyYzAsy%2BSle3YVVObykHcf3wd2ciglfeoG56v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2F4CW%2FYb8iCInx9QUBEa81W8jLjC4E3JTz8uHerJFIDOpHTDKnt7sostkaSUmRf4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBkG291gWmXfCEK2saAx16PxbmWYooPRsh7hTf6qtg9h%2FrEBD20sPw%2BR6lM2ZhXP
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL FILING FEES - ELECTIONS               0           0      -3,712.34            .00            .00       3,712.34  100.0%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1044170 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0      -5,902.42            .00            .00       5,902.42  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0      -5,902.42            .00            .00       5,902.42  100.0%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS-REVENUE                     0           0      -9,614.76            .00            .00       9,614.76  100.0%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS                             0           0      -9,614.76            .00            .00       9,614.76  100.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES            0           0      -9,614.76            .00            .00       9,614.76
 

4180 REGISTER OF DEEDS                  
_________________________________________

 
1044180 REGISTER OF DEEDS-REVENUE          
_________________________________________

 
44100 REGISTER OF DEEDS FEES             
_________________________________________

 
1044180 44100  REGISTER OF DEEDS FE     -220,000    -220,000    -243,605.68            .00            .00      23,605.68  110.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS FEES         -220,000    -220,000    -243,605.68            .00            .00      23,605.68  110.7%
 
 

44101 10% DATA PROCESSING-REG.DEEDS      
_________________________________________

 
1044180 44101  10% DATA PROCESSING-      -15,000     -15,000     -15,269.46            .00            .00         269.46  101.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 10% DATA PROCESSING-REG.DEE      -15,000     -15,000     -15,269.46            .00            .00         269.46  101.8%
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS-REVENUE      -235,000    -235,000    -258,875.14            .00            .00      23,875.14  110.2%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mi9W5C%2BpogLKcmDW8SW%2Fq8gMu%2B1%2BDBl%2BC9%2FY6sbCKzzqRhSm%2FTYIE5rn2ygYHr%2FQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2oM7%2B6zEVL5zg0PyggQmT2OYTiudkd5YVv56psAQWhihIQxT8P7t9J7Kx1mY3xh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCcfrZcL5k3wg3tfLZWXz8jX4lReOceFNO8jrWsayiK9DkjlPxrxMzmyksiO4asd
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4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS              -235,000    -235,000    -258,875.14            .00            .00      23,875.14  110.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -235,000    -235,000    -258,875.14            .00            .00      23,875.14

 
4210 INFORMATION SERVICES               
_________________________________________

 
1044210 INFORMATION SERVICES-REVENUE       
_________________________________________

 
48100 SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/FAXES          
_________________________________________

 
1044210 48100  SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/         -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/FAXES          -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES-REVENU         -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES               -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES         -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00
 

4310 SHERIFF                            
_________________________________________

 
1044310 SHERIFF - REVENUES                 
_________________________________________

 
42345 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WEAPON STOR      
_________________________________________

 
1044310 42345  DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WE       -2,500      -2,500      -1,117.25            .00            .00      -1,382.75   44.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WEAPON ST       -2,500      -2,500      -1,117.25            .00            .00      -1,382.75   44.7%
 
 

44130 SHERIFF'S FEES                     
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44130  SHERIFF'S FEES      -40,000     -40,000     -29,229.26            .00            .00     -10,770.74   73.1%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExmuIdVpNR1bzQEE0%2F53VbPysYyco%2B9JFTkBqIOVeqD1kosWqOjD81EJrdMQqb%2FO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwSZ8vZU3bm8behp9nQPyTmPxiNtn6nMDeSMrbGzLMquWQ5ivKmzDH6O0oGA5s2s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlX4CW%2Bydy%2B3%2FmQIIHzFcGFFI%2FjkacEUV%2FLO8AexuCC3fX3H4GYsozD4D2ii8qkc
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SHERIFF'S FEES                  -40,000     -40,000     -29,229.26            .00            .00     -10,770.74   73.1%
 
 

44136 CONCEALED HANDGUN PERMIT           
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44136  CONCEALED HANDGUN PE      -32,000     -32,000     -24,505.00            .00            .00      -7,495.00   76.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CONCEALED HANDGUN PERMIT        -32,000     -32,000     -24,505.00            .00            .00      -7,495.00   76.6%
 
 

44138 DWI FEES                           
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44138  DWI FEES       -2,000      -2,000      -1,419.77            .00            .00        -580.23   71.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DWI FEES                         -2,000      -2,000      -1,419.77            .00            .00        -580.23   71.0%
 
 

44139 DONATIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44139  DONATIONS            0           0      -3,010.00            .00            .00       3,010.00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DONATIONS                             0           0      -3,010.00            .00            .00       3,010.00  100.0%
 
 

44147 DRUG FUND RESTITUTION              
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44147  DRUG FUND RESTITUTIO       -2,000      -2,000        -645.00            .00            .00      -1,355.00   32.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DRUG FUND RESTITUTION            -2,000      -2,000        -645.00            .00            .00      -1,355.00   32.3%
 
 

44149 NCDPS HB105 GRANT                  
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44149  NCDPS HB105 GRANT            0     -84,269     -84,269.66            .00            .00            .66  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=se%2BOuAXkWnGi502OpaHHH1oCHDYMW1Av1Ov7QmkNeX2bvsvc3arFx1uknGVI9yFM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1I%2B%2FCdaVjc7%2FKv8fzWCeAU2jL1oxX0pItvDBaay7MY3RlujAgH9QS63gPP4wlNSz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zdl40K6KiNcOhPw0%2B%2BdNMZ9kvazzs5wq%2FyaocPdTmwEq%2FYi8EbVYRrFSe63kICVD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BtscpyLAb6URW08kIxgKnEd62gVdfnt00cIkzzccMR9AZ%2BHQXSD60tCdHc4zXnv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfAMqs7DzDhpd5Tvm%2FiVwKd2mDewCFF3HvlHSHuUIuwnIdv4vZ7SY%2FYB3wn0I9XS
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TOTAL NCDPS HB105 GRANT                     0     -84,269     -84,269.66            .00            .00            .66  100.0%
 
 

44223 GRANT                              
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44223  GRANT            0     -62,380     -22,609.00            .00            .00     -39,771.00   36.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL GRANT                                 0     -62,380     -22,609.00            .00            .00     -39,771.00   36.2%
 
 

48200 SURPLUS PROPERTY                   
_________________________________________

 
1044310 48200  SURPLUS PROPERTY            0           0      -5,625.00            .00            .00       5,625.00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SURPLUS PROPERTY                      0           0      -5,625.00            .00            .00       5,625.00  100.0%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1044310 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0      -1,175.67            .00            .00       1,175.67  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0      -1,175.67            .00            .00       1,175.67  100.0%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF - REVENUES              -78,500    -225,149    -173,605.61            .00            .00     -51,543.39   77.1%
 
 

1044317 LIASON OFFICER - REVENUE           
_________________________________________

 
44570 LIAISON OFFICER-BOARD OF EDUC      
_________________________________________

 
1044317 44570  LIAISON OFFICER     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RcuC1GN340%2BLI4MOLl9kpH0KYef%2Bkvsaj%2FOQxiQBXjr6a3qiQanZrPnmhoC0KfNJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=agNKPgF4%2FTWagQmyZcj8PPpCcMkWrD7I8hNEVtebdyYFJX8hGVJ3g0OuIar%2B4QID
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BVyKDnp5L%2FX%2BH2%2B8%2BLhXU4k1dpDQ%2BAHYJhutbMN9b3gK2ebiuJw%2B5eiYjvhseap
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZz3ry61Tw7baZ2VRv5oaIp9x74uCbPj%2FFXdLdFRsHPUP7JG%2FFYzKfGTIBgqAGJS
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TOTAL LIAISON OFFICER-BOARD OF ED     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL LIASON OFFICER - REVENUE       -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%
 
 

1044320 DETENTION CENTER - REVENUE         
_________________________________________

 
42344 INMATE HOUSING REVENUES            
_________________________________________

 
1044320 42344  INMATE HOUSING REVEN      -70,000     -70,000     -34,190.00            .00            .00     -35,810.00   48.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INMATE HOUSING REVENUES         -70,000     -70,000     -34,190.00            .00            .00     -35,810.00   48.8%
 
 

44141 DETENTION CENTER FEES              
_________________________________________

 
1044320 44141  JAIL FEES      -10,000     -10,000      -7,551.54            .00            .00      -2,448.46   75.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER FEES           -10,000     -10,000      -7,551.54            .00            .00      -2,448.46   75.5%
 
 

48985 COMMISSION-VENDING                 
_________________________________________

 
1044320 48985  COMMISSION-VENDING      -30,000     -30,000     -30,376.12            .00            .00         376.12  101.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL COMMISSION-VENDING              -30,000     -30,000     -30,376.12            .00            .00         376.12  101.3%
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER - REVENUE     -110,000    -110,000     -72,117.66            .00            .00     -37,882.34   65.6%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF                        -338,500    -485,149    -245,723.27            .00            .00    -239,425.73   50.6%
 

TOTAL REVENUES     -338,500    -485,149    -245,723.27            .00            .00    -239,425.73
 

4330 EMERGENCY SERVICES                 
_________________________________________

 
1044330 EMERGENCY SERVICES-REVENUE         
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szn8EQNGcyyIkcBzBemPC3GdK5ucAXQg3OSMMJ2S1A4uIHXmHFuAqXLRy0TPP0pN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFFYpQHdb%2FNcWuNhJ%2Bto9QZbKKDU38QV%2B1TWxZt2loYmdtXPUTqhIex9%2BW8RvYE2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h4sK4FYOT0FwCvaWlL5%2Br5znykwjHq9jBxWicb4B6PayWOa3wI9hN3h4ZSPzYEWg
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42300 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FEES          
_________________________________________

 
1044330 42300  EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT   -1,325,000  -1,325,000  -1,147,377.59            .00            .00    -177,622.41   86.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FEES    -1,325,000  -1,325,000  -1,147,377.59            .00            .00    -177,622.41   86.6%
 
 

42306 HOMELAND SEC.GRNT. SHSGP           
_________________________________________

 
1044330 42306  HOMELAND SEC.GRNT. S            0     -12,500            .00            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL HOMELAND SEC.GRNT. SHSGP              0     -12,500            .00            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0%
 
 

42310 EMERG.MGMT.PERFORMANCE GRANT       
_________________________________________

 
1044330 42310  EMERG.MGMT.PERFORMAN      -38,000     -38,000     -33,751.70            .00            .00      -4,248.30   88.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL EMERG.MGMT.PERFORMANCE GRAN      -38,000     -38,000     -33,751.70            .00            .00      -4,248.30   88.8%
 
 

42315 EMS MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1044330 42315  EMS MEDICAID REIMBUR     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL EMS MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1044330 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0      -8,000            .00            .00            .00      -8,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TxQzyU3EaaQA9aWKmq5mxxLhKwUonWhILgTRec1mENz5rQ%2FTffzSu4BmUJBIZyEe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZ74RGg7vJoAeY6ZEQwk9F4omvVhluPHRF9ROP74qguhhGu9knjSCwdSPMuZwIga
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdv8u4Q8PMSK7v%2F2yNPsalrrqpoNBjRuKUMshgf4w4kHASIR3rCkf5nvsiFbgyE0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BTBQykr5gvBDcXJF5hDLRX4frjLIKTxG4sAIZFG0sIcsLOIUCqdoOc4grtlgBmy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OBH%2BMq7Uem9ylfzbOANIB3%2Flc94Ziy1sz2405%2Fa%2Fk%2ByRCvS59%2FV8Fw%2FGUiUIZTh
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TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0      -8,000            .00            .00            .00      -8,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES-REVENUE   -1,513,000  -1,533,500  -1,181,129.29            .00            .00    -352,370.71   77.0%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES           -1,513,000  -1,533,500  -1,181,129.29            .00            .00    -352,370.71   77.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,513,000  -1,533,500  -1,181,129.29            .00            .00    -352,370.71
 

4340 FIRE MARSHAL                       
_________________________________________

 
1044340 FIRE MARSHAL-REVENUE               
_________________________________________

 
44111 FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTION FEES       
_________________________________________

 
1044340 44111  FIRE MARSHAL INSPECT      -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00   52.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTION FEE      -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00   52.2%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL-REVENUE            -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00   52.2%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL                    -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00   52.2%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00
 

4350 CENTRAL PERMITTING                 
_________________________________________

 
1044350 CENTRAL PERMITTING -REVENUE        
_________________________________________

 
43364 ZONING FEES                        
_________________________________________

 
1044350 43364  ZONING FEES      -12,000     -12,000     -13,550.00            .00            .00       1,550.00  112.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ZONING FEES                     -12,000     -12,000     -13,550.00            .00            .00       1,550.00  112.9%
 
 

44121 BUILDING PERMITS                   
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6i3MPjKsTt1KB%2FG4T1RWBBIOWsvjYVyXeMtBqI3qOQI9%2Fep7322l2fG%2FLT8Rcnuk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8PtK0uVVsbI%2FMg3dCr6taQ8EojmfPvvrMl7DEOhmEDXzmBznhmZI1jbw7kEr27oS
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1044350 44121  BUILDING PERMITS     -125,000    -125,000    -107,289.00            .00            .00     -17,711.00   85.8%*
 
 
 

TOTAL BUILDING PERMITS               -125,000    -125,000    -107,289.00            .00            .00     -17,711.00   85.8%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING -REVENUE     -137,000    -137,000    -120,839.00            .00            .00     -16,161.00   88.2%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING             -137,000    -137,000    -120,839.00            .00            .00     -16,161.00   88.2%
 

TOTAL REVENUES     -137,000    -137,000    -120,839.00            .00            .00     -16,161.00
 

4380 ANIMAL SHELTER                     
_________________________________________

 
1044380 ANIMAL SHELTER - REVENUE           
_________________________________________

 
44112 ANIMAL SHELTER FEES                
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44112  ANIMAL SHELTER FEES       -5,000      -5,000      -4,437.05            .00            .00        -562.95   88.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER FEES              -5,000      -5,000      -4,437.05            .00            .00        -562.95   88.7%
 
 

44114 ADOPTION FEES                      
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44114  Adoption Fees      -11,000     -11,000     -11,415.00            .00            .00         415.00  103.8% 

 
 

1044380 44114 600 ADOPTION FEES            0           0         195.00            .00            .00        -195.00  100.0%*
 
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION FEES                   -11,000     -11,000     -11,220.00            .00            .00         220.00  102.0%
 
 

44115 SERVICE FEES                       
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44115  Service Fees       -4,000      -4,000      -4,640.00            .00            .00         640.00  116.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gm7PFg870jUXA2QbCmXxVBiT7FUNvQtWR8N1O2FRdNM%2FX2PG3ZAwuQ3o2CdG8kXY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8kXiLqq8qdw%2Fm9G6hP1fk3iOGzJqVe9kQeOT83c5vOuRkX7tHSU6cf10cgrHF6F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2FlzZ7ujJAxgVQD2XgATnjYaBnIG85LlhnPp7upSPHIzP%2Bgs9CRmAaMDPWxc0XbE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgUctAt3dtS1jW3s%2BmyUppJJiOtFvz9jJ2yT13rqJU3M4krvjzfYlK%2Bilq5NMH%2FJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTm7D%2BFQrSxbkb7l0G54RwFDi7lsnM4cMNzb8y3B%2FIu2gH0Ha1xpvCCYTzk%2FZDqI
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TOTAL SERVICE FEES                     -4,000      -4,000      -4,640.00            .00            .00         640.00  116.0%
 
 

44139 DONATIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44139  DONATIONS            0           0      -5,477.61            .00            .00       5,477.61  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DONATIONS                             0           0      -5,477.61            .00            .00       5,477.61  100.0%
 
 

44240 STATE REIMBURSEMENT                
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44240  STATE REIMBURSEMENT      -12,000     -12,000     -10,780.38            .00            .00      -1,219.62   89.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE REIMBURSEMENT             -12,000     -12,000     -10,780.38            .00            .00      -1,219.62   89.8%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER - REVENUE        -32,000     -32,000     -36,555.04            .00            .00       4,555.04  114.2%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER                  -32,000     -32,000     -36,555.04            .00            .00       4,555.04  114.2%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -32,000     -32,000     -36,555.04            .00            .00       4,555.04
 

4950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      
_________________________________________

 
1044950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-REVENUE      
_________________________________________

 
42126 NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL               
_________________________________________

 
1044950 42126  Raised Bed Equip  RE         -100        -100        -150.00            .00            .00          50.00  150.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL               -100        -100        -150.00            .00            .00          50.00  150.0%
 
 

43352 4H PROGRAM REVENUE                 
_________________________________________

 
1044950 43352  4H PROGRAM REVENUE            0        -850      -7,388.93            .00            .00       6,538.93  869.3% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWuhFyGaHF8DkxiucrSElcOI1fa9I25YsIatFn8CEL2YSXz2RtTDWEJlX7WKJuRZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Ho1fXw5riTsPEsIKUqRFAGdALlf6jqjkN1OVh0CIzDLAv0tfuTjTfyEkclOkage
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzkeYlyZfCBkVbhJLvgi%2FjeMGITaE8AuCEnJiQFMEEykG0XxTZwn2dthsWCPn%2Bop
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmwlKzl0QIbSNZaMu3mL19JspFdBMGLdESdt8qi1uFBEKZB946PJbGrsHmuHXtWp
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TOTAL 4H PROGRAM REVENUE                    0        -850      -7,388.93            .00            .00       6,538.93  869.3%
 
 

43353 COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEES       
_________________________________________

 
1044950 43353  COOPERATIVE EXT PROG       -1,000      -1,000         -25.76            .00            .00        -974.24    2.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEE       -1,000      -1,000         -25.76            .00            .00        -974.24    2.6%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-REVEN       -1,100      -1,950      -7,564.69            .00            .00       5,614.69  387.9%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVI       -1,100      -1,950      -7,564.69            .00            .00       5,614.69  387.9%
 

TOTAL REVENUES       -1,100      -1,950      -7,564.69            .00            .00       5,614.69
 

4960 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          
_________________________________________

 
1044960 SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-REVENUE      
_________________________________________

 
42120 NCDA - MATCHING FUNDS              
_________________________________________

 
1044960 42120  NC DENR-MATCHING FUN       -3,600      -3,600      -3,600.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL NCDA - MATCHING FUNDS            -3,600      -3,600      -3,600.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

42126 NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL               
_________________________________________

 
1044960 42126  NO-TILL DRILL RENT--      -11,500     -11,500      -7,407.68            .00            .00      -4,092.32   64.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL            -11,500     -11,500      -7,407.68            .00            .00      -4,092.32   64.4%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCLlI23D%2BClMRS31XKddZzgETFufBFPUZU42s2UCLoBzGDqHg00aitaZUnEmwrFc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BCL3PtIy4v4ttl8mm3bIBqKyPOSgy1lU2As3OPdUQV%2BzWPwy5oAB5lr7vHGheQu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPaV7dwBTK3Hm53UyyQTGZ4ua0gHpUv9Rc9RQ68aLNtuhk4%2BIcxzlSUXmU4MJ2ht
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43357 ASCP - COST SHARE                  
_________________________________________

 
1044960 43357  ASCP - COST SHARE      -26,500     -26,500     -14,875.50            .00            .00     -11,624.50   56.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ASCP - COST SHARE               -26,500     -26,500     -14,875.50            .00            .00     -11,624.50   56.1%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-REVEN      -41,600     -41,600     -25,883.18            .00            .00     -15,716.82   62.2%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION       -41,600     -41,600     -25,883.18            .00            .00     -15,716.82   62.2%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -41,600     -41,600     -25,883.18            .00            .00     -15,716.82
 

5110 HEALTH DEPT                        
_________________________________________

 
1045110 HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-REVENUE      
_________________________________________

 
43300 STATE & FEDERAL AID TO COUNTY      
_________________________________________

 
1045110 43300  STATE & FEDERAL AID      -79,113     -79,113     -63,518.07            .00            .00     -15,594.93   80.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID TO COUN      -79,113     -79,113     -63,518.07            .00            .00     -15,594.93   80.3%
 
 

44231 DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIVE       
_________________________________________

 
1045110 44231  DHHS SCHOOL NURSE IN      -50,000     -50,000     -47,068.62            .00            .00      -2,931.38   94.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIV      -50,000     -50,000     -47,068.62            .00            .00      -2,931.38   94.1%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1045110 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0        -175.06            .00            .00         175.06  100.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JPa0Ci4vu6JX9Zs4voXdkTcqhXfaB7uH7uJZQ57gsBucQOaq%2FZMYNN3kkdsh9AwS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yms%2Bljm%2BhTeMZYLLx9TpbEa38H3yn3VPJlhGN9ukQgQZww%2BAVGrQyd%2BSNgPJ%2BEyo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2Fn29p7dksTG88o%2FVPrq2d1%2B8SW3dNQ8jIwoOtJxueQqizgS%2BPaQZKO7cOtAlrZL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=py2LhKZPAny20EE%2B74HSgIrmAG6QtUVNOtmIBCjCVKF8mq5QiYemVKYcUOS9iGWY
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TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0        -175.06            .00            .00         175.06  100.0%
 

TOTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-REVEN     -129,113    -129,113    -110,761.75            .00            .00     -18,351.25   85.8%
 
 

1045111 NURSING/MEDICAL - REVENUE          
_________________________________________

 
42294 STATE STD REVENUE                  
_________________________________________

 
1045111 42294  STATE - STD REVENUE         -781        -781            .00            .00            .00        -781.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE STD REVENUE                  -781        -781            .00            .00            .00        -781.00     .0%
 
 

44165 ADULT HEALTH FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44165  ADULT HEALTH FEES      -10,500     -10,500      -5,884.63            .00            .00      -4,615.37   56.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADULT HEALTH FEES               -10,500     -10,500      -5,884.63            .00            .00      -4,615.37   56.0%
 
 

44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44166  MEDICAID MAX      -22,786     -22,786            .00            .00            .00     -22,786.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -22,786     -22,786            .00            .00            .00     -22,786.00     .0%
 
 

44168 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44168  MEDICAID CASE MANAGE      -19,300     -19,300      -4,393.88            .00            .00     -14,906.12   22.8%*

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcIe1sNApxFCgCd6%2FkJ1DNRBBDGnu%2F%2F9Me2jGELuxpQgZ9vIusSbkYpf%2FNL1Efan
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uA2hXcR6SZ8vBQcgotLoTDvtrXzVnTu8b9zzzZN9WshDhb0ITO%2B5waxGKaNgYhPg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRPTqElkhy9qjuDaTfXw9jthYRNL2BKH6ZEXRNP%2FURzkYz2hP4rWscv%2B48uTDqv7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AeZbFfsZO32mATu%2BG9cq9dSoVPEtfpvkZ%2FM0gHHGTnq8OJEoMSc1dyLsZwtobca6
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TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT        -19,300     -19,300      -4,393.88            .00            .00     -14,906.12   22.8%
 
 

44177 MEDICAID COMMUNICABLE DISEASE      
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44177  MEDICAID-COMMUNICABL       -4,000      -4,000      -3,168.03            .00            .00        -831.97   79.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COMMUNICABLE DISEA       -4,000      -4,000      -3,168.03            .00            .00        -831.97   79.2%
 
 

44178 COMMUNICABLE DISEASE - STATE       
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44178  STATE - COMMUNICABLE      -11,307     -11,307     -11,307.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL COMMUNICABLE DISEASE - STAT      -11,307     -11,307     -11,307.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

44181 STATE HIV                          
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44181  STATE - HIV         -500        -500        -400.00            .00            .00        -100.00   80.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE HIV                          -500        -500        -400.00            .00            .00        -100.00   80.0%
 
 

44235 STD                                
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44235  STD         -100        -100        -238.11            .00            .00         138.11  238.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL STD                                -100        -100        -238.11            .00            .00         138.11  238.1%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0        -150            .00            .00            .00        -150.00     .0%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=moN24%2BDQoVtBLG6zgiCv69or0c%2BL4YtdjP5WKIX%2BWkAuxqfgaIUuA7iooO%2B6mOXu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSFWisp%2Bfi5jnUml4ALnoNM%2BvU4bz%2FXPNphXkXbqGSGtWmQIK%2Blk2JlaFWkip7TO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uq3EgsyimsTVrEQ3aqNOFZMmaan6LIR21Rg4yTmYz4V91fyJXUFQyEUrBtmIQBIx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXev4YTbLmqnTzlJ%2FAkAiN7Pw1DulYv5Q01UrqLT59TR2HtLLqLXb9MMcJ748BzQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UkR%2BHvSlSUve9mGGMyNHHn4bayIQohrsmgT7zDKibmnUvzQeD65zqCeju7KN4FYp
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TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0        -150            .00            .00            .00        -150.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045111 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -2,000      -2,000      -1,076.43            .00            .00        -923.57   53.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -2,000      -2,000      -1,076.43            .00            .00        -923.57   53.8%
 

TOTAL NURSING/MEDICAL - REVENUE       -71,274     -71,424     -26,468.08            .00            .00     -44,955.92   37.1%
 
 

1045116 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
44168 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045116 44168  MEDICAID CASE MANAGE     -139,080    -139,080      -5,787.88            .00            .00    -133,292.12    4.2%*

 
 

1045116 44168 501 MEDICAID CASE MAN            0           0     -48,067.80            .00            .00      48,067.80  100.0% 
 
 

1045116 44168 502 MEDICAID CASE MAN            0           0     -32,680.56            .00            .00      32,680.56  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT       -139,080    -139,080     -86,536.24            .00            .00     -52,543.76   62.2%
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT       -139,080    -139,080     -86,536.24            .00            .00     -52,543.76   62.2%
 
 

1045120 PREPAREDNESS-REVENUE               
_________________________________________

 
44171 STATE BIOTERRORISM FUNDS           
_________________________________________

 
1045120 44171  STATE BIOTERRORISM      -30,993     -30,993     -16,269.83            .00            .00     -14,723.17   52.5%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=urK3CU5M0eD%2F0%2BfM3%2Fg4Kkp6NHQCbO495rRsZhjuGhmMXhSp%2FSNJW4AOxHbYiDDI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJf4JHmFlLL3ZCysYx8h3nz1SBbdNmYo7DIfEmnYg5VSPyVVwgPtSTKyE0RQ2upK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2F3OTpxyvHBaXztcmKp%2FtxP2qckMHphnNlsNuE4vf66X0WC55JOEdSDrRQWzew2G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Br3%2Bp8dR51tA1Q9nO%2FUxVjtY%2FYy1j%2BksAxmaxSw96MMXPd%2Bh1bLeBwkGTButKCJ1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VsvWXIBh%2FCGz7M6bq6w9J%2BfziDsLkDqpSQdSovfe4qrLte8jelOEIzd4VJtonge%2B
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TOTAL STATE BIOTERRORISM FUNDS        -30,993     -30,993     -16,269.83            .00            .00     -14,723.17   52.5%
 

TOTAL PREPAREDNESS-REVENUE            -30,993     -30,993     -16,269.83            .00            .00     -14,723.17   52.5%
 
 

1045121 TUBERCULOSIS - REVENUE             
_________________________________________

 
44180 STATE - TUBERCULOSIS               
_________________________________________

 
1045121 44180  STATE TUBERCULOSIS       -1,692      -1,692        -292.00            .00            .00      -1,400.00   17.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE - TUBERCULOSIS             -1,692      -1,692        -292.00            .00            .00      -1,400.00   17.3%
 

TOTAL TUBERCULOSIS - REVENUE           -1,692      -1,692        -292.00            .00            .00      -1,400.00   17.3%
 
 

1045160 CHILD HEALTH - REVENUE             
_________________________________________

 
44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44166  MEDICAID MAX      -38,428     -38,428            .00            .00            .00     -38,428.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -38,428     -38,428            .00            .00            .00     -38,428.00     .0%
 
 

44186 CHILD HEALTH - STATE               
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44186  STATE CHILD HEALTH      -38,882     -38,882     -34,395.20            .00            .00      -4,486.80   88.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH - STATE            -38,882     -38,882     -34,395.20            .00            .00      -4,486.80   88.5%
 
 

44188 MEDICAID-CHILD HEALTH              
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44188  MEDICAID-CHILD HEALT      -42,000     -42,000     -29,814.63            .00            .00     -12,185.37   71.0%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJadJF3ToEtDmre615SyfNMAYgeCOKBzJI6EOxGF3rSrL5Ky3dltZ3DqYSOH4ONh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqGJinioHxMUTCABKWMeeG92qnztHFDTU6njXYE3HVj8XjJX0QvD940om5vzhDgK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=79S7Ldn9td9B6hiNpOWvOj5NJ0UMqlhczabz25HVFf5l4RFMWtPR%2F1kSk1ws9jk6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzUrQQpQKGSYTZ2QcGMWd9egDELIhwcYDzQ8sKowk7qRQwh93Lj91eSnn7i74DUs
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TOTAL MEDICAID-CHILD HEALTH           -42,000     -42,000     -29,814.63            .00            .00     -12,185.37   71.0%
 
 

44192 CHILD HEALTH FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44192  CHILD HEALTH FEES       -5,000      -5,000      -4,084.39            .00            .00        -915.61   81.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH FEES                -5,000      -5,000      -4,084.39            .00            .00        -915.61   81.7%
 
 

44195 STATE CHILD FATALITY PREV TEAM     
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44195  STATE CFPT         -363        -363            .00            .00            .00        -363.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE CHILD FATALITY PREV T         -363        -363            .00            .00            .00        -363.00     .0%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0      -3,000            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0      -3,000            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045160 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -2,500      -2,500      -1,372.64            .00            .00      -1,127.36   54.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -2,500      -2,500      -1,372.64            .00            .00      -1,127.36   54.9%
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH - REVENUE         -127,173    -130,173     -69,666.86            .00            .00     -60,506.14   53.5%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSDIejIUrxLc%2BbPRV%2BoLYd7i%2BxQ5sDW4%2FoXW8jKJ53PXtpW6P3szyq058NTsQRY%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XzrvpO9F7GisrqX%2BROLr0%2BzVGkfegWSykeDTC4vKBDu6U4ECE5SLh2LOJT%2F9gCuT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zf9swlVpMN%2Bds7uVKk1ifbv6Mmlx1AbEBMA83W17VhTjYLm4wC4uXH9h1NDJ%2Bhd4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hStKZyoEWBxIez8UWmO6Fl8soUmPD8ZGPQelU3oHK%2Fx0STvIDG5GzfjYVwWghRTh
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1045162 IMMUNIZATION - REVENUE             
_________________________________________

 
44161 IMMUNIZATON FEES                   
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44161  FLU IMMUNIZATON       -4,000      -4,000      -1,581.20            .00            .00      -2,418.80   39.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATON FEES                 -4,000      -4,000      -1,581.20            .00            .00      -2,418.80   39.5%
 
 

44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44166  TITLE XIX-MEDICAID M      -18,823     -18,823            .00            .00            .00     -18,823.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -18,823     -18,823            .00            .00            .00     -18,823.00     .0%
 
 

44198 IMMUNIZATION STATE FUNDS           
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44198  STATE IMMUNIZATION      -13,164     -13,164     -13,164.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATION STATE FUNDS        -13,164     -13,164     -13,164.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

44204 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44204  MEDICAID -IMMUNIZATI       -6,500      -6,500     -23,816.18            .00            .00      17,316.18  366.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID                         -6,500      -6,500     -23,816.18            .00            .00      17,316.18  366.4%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0      -3,000            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tx5qcLPPAGNp84NY9D7tEhQBl%2FN%2Fuwb708uku0EFREbRK3MO%2FkvO%2Bt0Rzen7%2BgAl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIHnWoFHf0Xm5NEmfLO3Ar7RB1msvQE3JjZtA%2FRKGcLU4uJoNoPza4YRPmfr83Oc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2FN1lqAIQOu%2BQNhxsdlU59pYjKVPj04D65aSfvPa0qC2AEQPwzD7dDO5IKURP1kd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJfohZRrL%2BaJpQwdZQxMKtUAZKwBcZvCKLyTqixUlwpNZVEJSd1sObJ4N5G49K1k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mgf%2FnzUPp%2FwbcjHwVrugttzNu5vj3Qj513vpmBn6PlUF4grmjwrfVfhK2pydNTUR
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TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0      -3,000            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045162 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -2,500      -2,500    -157,578.21            .00            .00     155,078.21 6303.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -2,500      -2,500    -157,578.21            .00            .00     155,078.21 6303.1%
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATION - REVENUE          -44,987     -47,987    -196,139.59            .00            .00     148,152.59  408.7%
 
 

1045163 MATERNAL HEALTH - REVENUE          
_________________________________________

 
44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44166  MEDICAID MAX      -13,870     -13,870            .00            .00            .00     -13,870.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -13,870     -13,870            .00            .00            .00     -13,870.00     .0%
 
 

44199 MATERNAL HLTH STATE FUNDS          
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44199  STATE MATERNAL HEALT      -27,936     -27,936     -25,518.25            .00            .00      -2,417.75   91.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HLTH STATE FUNDS       -27,936     -27,936     -25,518.25            .00            .00      -2,417.75   91.3%
 
 

44200 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44200  MEDCIAD-MATERNAL HEA       -8,000      -8,000      -4,896.24            .00            .00      -3,103.76   61.2%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zkr3RkWx%2BKTl2fQ6eVUcHBsm4x29jHoVxjhIiRfQ6kwpD9X01e7jpsQRCTcn6bVs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V1HSdx%2B4%2FRHpGiZnSpxsyy9CnmgX4J21NPWsk7mO%2B4g2z35JA4i0WjjRfcXgYuJQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQ1kDeSnlJrahxPNXr5tHu%2FJT4EEO8KCWaG19i2fnRyyNAudhTWJGB1eVJnTFzhz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iefUBMKh2P6OV8pG2%2FjBCpaKo%2F3sK65DXei6cAaGWXcGjJcaX8MX%2FlXw2acmqn18
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TOTAL MEDICAID                         -8,000      -8,000      -4,896.24            .00            .00      -3,103.76   61.2%
 
 

44201 MATERNAL HEALTH FEES               
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44201  MATERNAL HEALTH FEES       -5,000      -5,000      -2,046.71            .00            .00      -2,953.29   40.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HEALTH FEES             -5,000      -5,000      -2,046.71            .00            .00      -2,953.29   40.9%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0      -2,500            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0      -2,500            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045163 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -1,000      -1,000        -310.00            .00            .00        -690.00   31.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -1,000      -1,000        -310.00            .00            .00        -690.00   31.0%
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HEALTH - REVENUE       -55,806     -58,306     -32,771.20            .00            .00     -25,534.80   56.2%
 
 

1045164 FAMILY PLANNING - REVENUE          
_________________________________________

 
44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44166  MEDICAID MAX      -28,092     -28,092            .00            .00            .00     -28,092.00     .0%*

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KUEPQe%2BECsf%2F1kQa3nWgIXkdW1ptAtIsahbumljLg0Lr7yuSQKRWrvkBzvQ5%2ByK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s1hSovfAWIAhwYShdKtJ2Zv10uk9JRhICzzWBLKdDYPFvV5Det1YlV%2BqarBLPKzy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wxON8DAWHOUzoev1OQVCPsTkmqJoOTF8sPAvqWwIC7P0%2ByBdIL4tUKN0k8KzmNY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2X1wUHA3bleN0kA4on0LMydaLlHAlBKn7Q%2Bj2%2B%2FCd1yFgaWm5e4g6Xlwak9fPyfp
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TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -28,092     -28,092            .00            .00            .00     -28,092.00     .0%
 
 

44203 STATE FAMILY PLANNING              
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44203  STATE FAMILY PLANNIN      -58,483     -58,483     -46,334.76            .00            .00     -12,148.24   79.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE FAMILY PLANNING           -58,483     -58,483     -46,334.76            .00            .00     -12,148.24   79.2%
 
 

44204 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44204  MEDICAID-FAMILY PLAN       -8,500      -8,500      -5,782.44            .00            .00      -2,717.56   68.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID                         -8,500      -8,500      -5,782.44            .00            .00      -2,717.56   68.0%
 
 

44205 FAMILY PLANNING FEES               
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44205  FAMILY PLANNING FEES       -7,500      -7,500     -11,333.77            .00            .00       3,833.77  151.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL FAMILY PLANNING FEES             -7,500      -7,500     -11,333.77            .00            .00       3,833.77  151.1%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0        -500            .00            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0        -500            .00            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045164 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -1,500      -1,500        -524.35            .00            .00        -975.65   35.0%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHMZfZ5U3dyKTx8kEx8ywI%2FvWmlSS67TewNzpCwpOC48DyomXwSJwYkMl%2FX4I0zd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QdA0VNsdJ1aGzFF4VYYsG5EkwO4KONQcQvpgykW97aw7jjm3N7zfLjc6P75DLsZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gS2%2BTE3%2B3nyPlypw52EBhsODQbb30ZvI2Sm25GMbV6U0renwO%2F2fb0zXmYXbZEzJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VET40WASZHcBffoPmPaqeo5xmtLIH3PPwZoa6kdLH4MtPAgPovPi7yC07%2BTBFT2d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2BiVRJjgC89XqPwqxTIooTKmZ5H5DcLgulhBj2IX7ztuLVQZ3%2BEJ5yylMoIrnylf
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TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -1,500      -1,500        -524.35            .00            .00        -975.65   35.0%
 

TOTAL FAMILY PLANNING - REVENUE      -104,075    -104,575     -63,975.32            .00            .00     -40,599.68   61.2%
 
 

1045165 WIC ADMINISTRATION - REVENUE       
_________________________________________

 
44206 STATE WIC ADMINISTRATION           
_________________________________________

 
1045165 44206  STATE WIC ADMINISTRA       -8,524      -8,524      -5,541.87            .00            .00      -2,982.13   65.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE WIC ADMINISTRATION         -8,524      -8,524      -5,541.87            .00            .00      -2,982.13   65.0%
 

TOTAL WIC ADMINISTRATION - REVENU       -8,524      -8,524      -5,541.87            .00            .00      -2,982.13   65.0%
 
 

1045166 WIC NUTRITION - REVENUE            
_________________________________________

 
44207 WIC NUTRITION EDUCATION            
_________________________________________

 
1045166 44207  WIC NUTRITION EDUCAT      -45,476     -45,476     -29,048.33            .00            .00     -16,427.67   63.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL WIC NUTRITION EDUCATION         -45,476     -45,476     -29,048.33            .00            .00     -16,427.67   63.9%
 

TOTAL WIC NUTRITION - REVENUE         -45,476     -45,476     -29,048.33            .00            .00     -16,427.67   63.9%
 
 

1045167 WIC CLIENT SERVICES-REVENUE        
_________________________________________

 
44208 WIC CLIENT SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1045167 44208  WIC CLIENT SERVICES     -141,682    -142,947     -97,310.00            .00            .00     -45,637.00   68.1%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1MmiaQc7G6ajKT3cIdZfZOQZ9cI%2FK%2B19Zr%2BPOWVx%2BT1Gtwn%2B7Y0BJgdExB3H38XJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Faoj3GEDt0P6SlUpZlLkAXKZKhmLywvTQKEkzeY0QhBJHm3MJFBDj5bFUqvkfaxk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Etvror4D%2BhR6eP1yUsIJUGWuFrIfLvZdUIfpJl5QlGMiP7QqkXIbMvQuCcdgTaU
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TOTAL WIC CLIENT SERVICES            -141,682    -142,947     -97,310.00            .00            .00     -45,637.00   68.1%
 

TOTAL WIC CLIENT SERVICES-REVENUE     -141,682    -142,947     -97,310.00            .00            .00     -45,637.00   68.1%
 
 

1045168 WIC BREASTFEEDING - REVENUE        
_________________________________________

 
44210 WIC BREASTFEEDING                  
_________________________________________

 
1045168 44210  WIC BREASTFEEDING       -9,248      -9,248      -7,637.63            .00            .00      -1,610.37   82.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL WIC BREASTFEEDING                -9,248      -9,248      -7,637.63            .00            .00      -1,610.37   82.6%
 

TOTAL WIC BREASTFEEDING - REVENUE       -9,248      -9,248      -7,637.63            .00            .00      -1,610.37   82.6%
 
 

1045170 WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUNSEL     
_________________________________________

 
44221 BREASTFEEDING PROMOTIONS PROG.     
_________________________________________

 
1045170 44221  BREASTFEEDING PROMOT      -15,000     -19,500     -12,047.03            .00            .00      -7,452.97   61.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL BREASTFEEDING PROMOTIONS PR      -15,000     -19,500     -12,047.03            .00            .00      -7,452.97   61.8%
 

TOTAL WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUN      -15,000     -19,500     -12,047.03            .00            .00      -7,452.97   61.8%
 
 

1045180 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - REVENUE     
_________________________________________

 
44211 STATE FOOD AND LODGING             
_________________________________________

 
1045180 44211  STATE- FOOD AND LODG            0           0         280.00            .00            .00        -280.00  100.0%*

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pqlECvfg3eNVndyjTGrTtPZf0GiHI%2Bbsxflj9UrvF9uMN6NIQNdmlS%2Fdu0Lha48
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ko5x5dEZ022BQ2UCFaQ122F0qUP2NxwBlYY587b%2F6grTEEASRpTCIix7OhyHieg1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwVURBYMKKv%2BvrX0y2pzqZEGLbDFk33wVp5L5Y5kmNEqcvBE%2BDqr%2FEQJTTWo7n%2Bi
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TOTAL STATE FOOD AND LODGING                0           0         280.00            .00            .00        -280.00  100.0%
 
 

44214 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES          
_________________________________________

 
1045180 44214  ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH     -125,000    -125,000    -117,726.61            .00            .00      -7,273.39   94.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES      -125,000    -125,000    -117,726.61            .00            .00      -7,273.39   94.2%
 

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - REVE     -125,000    -125,000    -117,446.61            .00            .00      -7,553.39   94.0%
 
 

1045190 HEALTH EDUCATION - REVENUE         
_________________________________________

 
44190 SMART START                        
_________________________________________

 
1045190 44190 180 SMART START      -34,500     -32,000     -18,126.75            .00            .00     -13,873.25   56.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SMART START                     -34,500     -32,000     -18,126.75            .00            .00     -13,873.25   56.6%
 
 

44232 HEALTH EDUCATION-STATE MONEY       
_________________________________________

 
1045190 44232  HEALTH EDUCATION-STA      -34,354     -34,354     -20,127.87            .00            .00     -14,226.13   58.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL HEALTH EDUCATION-STATE MONE      -34,354     -34,354     -20,127.87            .00            .00     -14,226.13   58.6%
 

TOTAL HEALTH EDUCATION - REVENUE      -68,854     -66,354     -38,254.62            .00            .00     -28,099.38   57.7%
 

TOTAL HEALTH DEPT                  -1,117,977  -1,130,392    -910,166.96            .00            .00    -220,225.04   80.5%
 

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,117,977  -1,130,392    -910,166.96            .00            .00    -220,225.04
 

5235 DJJDP-JCPC                         
_________________________________________

 
1045235 DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVENT       
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sspdr0OJXQwvZN9ipylzjqu%2Fs2ZKwxsrNK5%2FYLfZpJHCV4S6op0tKvtM4ZWkNCSR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7Dcmg1SKoN%2FsmrUHbUBE4%2FYb3Ybfc2P5qLAWZXTfRaRYxyC4hwjYvE6oDu1Q790
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qcIvim%2Fpe1ainsvAXBw2GGcfL%2BTh51ULVBKAg7xDDcMfL0mvSf9lajyODB8MUJG


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:52    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     33
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 11 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022 11 TO 2022 11
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5235     DJJDP-JCPC                         APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

42195 ALLEGHANY CONTRIBTN                
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42195  ALLEGHANY CONTRIBTN      -10,867     -10,867      -8,152.00            .00            .00      -2,715.00   75.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ALLEGHANY CONTRIBTN             -10,867     -10,867      -8,152.00            .00            .00      -2,715.00   75.0%
 
 

42196 ASHE CONTRIBUTION                  
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42196  ASHE CONTRIBUTION      -10,867     -10,867      -8,152.00            .00            .00      -2,715.00   75.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ASHE CONTRIBUTION               -10,867     -10,867      -8,152.00            .00            .00      -2,715.00   75.0%
 
 

42197 WILKES CONTRIBUTION                
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42197  WILKES CONTRIBUTION      -10,868     -10,868            .00            .00            .00     -10,868.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL WILKES CONTRIBUTION             -10,868     -10,868            .00            .00            .00     -10,868.00     .0%
 
 

42200 WAAY TO SUCCESS                    
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42200  WAAY TO SUCCESS            0    -149,911     -87,444.00            .00            .00     -62,467.00   58.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL WAAY TO SUCCESS                       0    -149,911     -87,444.00            .00            .00     -62,467.00   58.3%
 
 

42201 JUV.CRIME PREVEN.COUNCIL/JCPC      
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42201  JUV.CRIME PREVEN.COU     -141,720    -141,720    -131,290.00            .00            .00     -10,430.00   92.6%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nL1sMLfJT9WJEjE%2BfG3qhiu7bMz36pP263XGzaf672WJM49z16LDk5YKwjwt%2B0vK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7gUQ5NctrDn73Rdrm%2FNOPmEfVAD%2FDH7LtvRJ1p%2FF2GYDC0YqqGXidF%2FfwFLtsMX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0xyVTfxhqaiTbIwKA6GPf8rZGqntzErpvxd5fzNETHQQlmte6cEmP0cN1E%2BGuRe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7%2Bruw%2BUXaRQdKs2sav4b%2BDG5frfJzU4Sf4x%2BcT6YJt%2FKRVBOCF2unkk9K76H%2Bjl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AsXN7l1Qa201FDza9o0zqOFKVRh43EGEsNMexXLP7spdya6YqXA5z24M3hrMMpp5
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TOTAL JUV.CRIME PREVEN.COUNCIL/JC     -141,720    -141,720    -131,290.00            .00            .00     -10,430.00   92.6%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVEN     -174,322    -324,233    -235,038.00            .00            .00     -89,195.00   72.5%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JCPC                     -174,322    -324,233    -235,038.00            .00            .00     -89,195.00   72.5%
 

TOTAL REVENUES     -174,322    -324,233    -235,038.00            .00            .00     -89,195.00
 

5300 SOCIAL SERVICES                    
_________________________________________

 
1045300 SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. REVENUE     
_________________________________________

 
48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1045300 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0         -12.55            .00            .00          12.55  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0         -12.55            .00            .00          12.55  100.0%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. REVE            0           0         -12.55            .00            .00          12.55  100.0%
 
 

1045320 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - REVENUE       
_________________________________________

 
42215 SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK GRANT        
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42215  SOCIAL SERVICES BLOC      -74,918     -74,918     -70,324.05            .00            .00      -4,593.95   93.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK GRANT      -74,918     -74,918     -70,324.05            .00            .00      -4,593.95   93.9%
 
 

42216 STATE IN HOME SERVICES             
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42216  STATE IN HOME SERVIC      -21,809     -21,809     -17,893.51            .00            .00      -3,915.49   82.0%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JVw5wt29hvam%2FN%2F54IRGRhKTJL59Gwgp0k5U3ti7DNzlSDuLg6AwDJNksaknfwmE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6xZIkTO%2Bdb3xmQoS3rkXqJoRBF4%2FLgoDUwYvlULxIsLQB2GEsEfJrxi4XVHNhL3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BJKUc6ZI1%2BR%2BvZsV%2BJhpWa8B9UFr198Zj3ICuEUywGIOP9sINSB6Kr4tt8NFraHa
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TOTAL STATE IN HOME SERVICES          -21,809     -21,809     -17,893.51            .00            .00      -3,915.49   82.0%
 
 

42218 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADMINISTRAT     
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42218  MEDICAL ASSISTANCE A     -606,209    -606,209    -492,858.07            .00            .00    -113,350.93   81.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADMINIST     -606,209    -606,209    -492,858.07            .00            .00    -113,350.93   81.3%
 
 

42219 STATE ADULT HOME SPECIALIST        
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42219  STATE ADULT HOME SPE      -17,380     -17,380      -6,760.44            .00            .00     -10,619.56   38.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE ADULT HOME SPECIALIST      -17,380     -17,380      -6,760.44            .00            .00     -10,619.56   38.9%
 
 

42221 CRISIS                             
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42221  CRISIS     -137,097    -137,097     -35,265.96            .00            .00    -101,831.04   25.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CRISIS                         -137,097    -137,097     -35,265.96            .00            .00    -101,831.04   25.7%
 
 

42223 CRISIS & LIEAP ADMIN               
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42223  ENERGY      -21,627     -22,120     -22,120.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CRISIS & LIEAP ADMIN            -21,627     -22,120     -22,120.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

42225 LINKS                              
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42225  LINKS      -14,370     -14,370     -14,348.71            .00            .00         -21.29   99.9%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAZ%2FOPr0OAnEFjNPzK2p3mphOjut3V7Pc8boUX6VoFOA6I8QpFACCrL%2BYodLZbmD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWeZSoXDcoJw0wWw%2F0VL77kmL5OQsIGDMRFavZfRhECkmwLgRJR%2Bgv9rVpvmtl%2BN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TbU4dmBoKX%2FpEhN75FC4jdxlqMoqn3K5wlrvA8U%2Bo1pDVfQm6YJL7k7UuZi%2Fs9ML
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWm%2BPTH7XIMrSLQBu1mO8yCLF7v60JknDlcFTksoqTlsQHzy8KyEbHBnksqgBB7Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ees%2BNl5Xg4nqFgj%2BEYPj3x5ywB4F8hkII%2B4CliEWlhgRintvVEUuhBGsSKdLwDvU
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TOTAL LINKS                           -14,370     -14,370     -14,348.71            .00            .00         -21.29   99.9%
 
 

42227 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42227  MEDICAID CASE MANAGE      -10,095     -10,095      -6,845.01            .00            .00      -3,249.99   67.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT        -10,095     -10,095      -6,845.01            .00            .00      -3,249.99   67.8%
 
 

42230 LIEAP                              
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42230  LIEAP     -137,097    -391,048     -91,095.48            .00            .00    -299,952.52   23.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL LIEAP                          -137,097    -391,048     -91,095.48            .00            .00    -299,952.52   23.3%
 
 

42231 LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE        
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42231  LOW INCOME WATER ASS            0     -10,698            .00            .00            .00     -10,698.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE            0     -10,698            .00            .00            .00     -10,698.00     .0%
 
 

42236 IV-A DAYCARE                       
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42236  IV-A DAYCARE      -80,000     -80,000     -55,243.50            .00            .00     -24,756.50   69.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL IV-A DAYCARE                    -80,000     -80,000     -55,243.50            .00            .00     -24,756.50   69.1%
 
 

42238 ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES          
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42238  ADULT PROTECTIVE SER      -32,048     -32,048     -19,125.39            .00            .00     -12,922.61   59.7%*

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tE4hBxUs%2FW4GP4e8fhkAWc3co91c%2FWmcLeGDHFgby0%2FStg%2FSBGdCptxcQ096HOjT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jF%2BvkAM5QWt20Asz%2BVNavv5fcj3XQeWnA%2Be1pRjEd8jg9RUuc%2FSZv4PomSZsU21g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uqCYPTIfW6rCM41A0hDDAhTaix2u%2BulTODLJnMGi0i%2FagRvJmibLCVvgsrTYXsob
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0UwAOuVSxnApfncdHmEKveRpoMfqp44RQfUyu6ur0Wr7l9GSUh%2FMFb8j8oTblcC3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jp6fvAHR9cHzWgT%2FiQeG1BnpEAN7xe2qvwOtThrXsN2lcBsYT7nX2YAlyfE42CrI
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TOTAL ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES       -32,048     -32,048     -19,125.39            .00            .00     -12,922.61   59.7%
 
 

42244 REPAYMENTS TO MEDICAID             
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42244  REPAYMENTS TO MEDICA       -1,800      -1,800         274.14            .00            .00      -2,074.14  -15.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL REPAYMENTS TO MEDICAID           -1,800      -1,800         274.14            .00            .00      -2,074.14  -15.2%
 
 

42245 REFUNDS & REPAY - MISC.            
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42245  REFUNDS & REPAY - MI      -35,000     -35,000      -3,354.00            .00            .00     -31,646.00    9.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL REFUNDS & REPAY - MISC.         -35,000     -35,000      -3,354.00            .00            .00     -31,646.00    9.6%
 
 

42246 CHILD WELFARE SVCS EXPANSION       
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42246  CHILD WELFARE SVCS E      -12,395     -12,395      -9,296.25            .00            .00      -3,098.75   75.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD WELFARE SVCS EXPANSIO      -12,395     -12,395      -9,296.25            .00            .00      -3,098.75   75.0%
 
 

42249 FAMILY REUNIFICATION FUND          
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42249  FAMILY REUNIFICATION      -25,680     -25,680     -25,680.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL FAMILY REUNIFICATION FUND       -25,680     -25,680     -25,680.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

42250 IV-E FOSTER CARE                   
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1g%2FeTFAKBtJXaRCgZVPm27i7hPCaD97hu4j%2FZIbIvq2Psx4roKBK4kxjykCyLCw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKK1LF4%2BP56YcStdiBR3C6I4zDJ8%2F%2BzH%2BE4amxoTWj74IXnVWSth4D5yHnNo6P4%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BmT8IiSluWW4Y10bs%2FS0%2BERE6XwdPeSgTubtZHoHynYBvHoeAP0oy3lZa%2BTegFD6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NvjT9Av7kMVMBjHIjyilmyDmlSFeErKw8rfE%2F%2FEIsUP336FGo63UyNGhLUWXtV%2F
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1045320 42250  IV-E FOSTER CARE     -461,250    -461,250    -377,575.95            .00            .00     -83,674.05   81.9%*
 
 
 

TOTAL IV-E FOSTER CARE               -461,250    -461,250    -377,575.95            .00            .00     -83,674.05   81.9%
 
 

42253 CHILD PROTECT SERV./ IV-E          
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42253  CHILD PROTECT SERV./       -5,270      -5,270      -2,928.19            .00            .00      -2,341.81   55.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD PROTECT SERV./ IV-E        -5,270      -5,270      -2,928.19            .00            .00      -2,341.81   55.6%
 
 

42254 ADOPTION HOME STUDIES FEE          
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42254  ADOPTION HOME STUDIE       -2,000      -2,000            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION HOME STUDIES FEE        -2,000      -2,000            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0%
 
 

42256 ADOPTION VENDOR                    
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42256  ADOPTION VENDOR       -8,750      -8,750      -5,285.81            .00            .00      -3,464.19   60.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION VENDOR                  -8,750      -8,750      -5,285.81            .00            .00      -3,464.19   60.4%
 
 

42258 PERMANENCY PLANNING FOSTERCARE     
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42258  PERMANENCY PLANNING      -11,890     -14,958     -14,958.23            .00            .00            .23  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODgcomJoUNdk5pYRpwRqh80key1xhjqS2P7H3KSVYBfFkxbZjG8g%2Biz44Adj%2FYoi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1cQCixWrvgptk%2FdGd0w9NnIEvWc0NFDnwCvBdK5ljRictVs2h%2FUs95glikiUB8S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PTLq6E2Pkpxv7vfoz27P9sTBPXd3iJCKA3UtQCaIkA45sOllHGKdtQrfEljJG%2FYC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6%2B6aZMeqpleQ%2B%2BIjw8lv5SJNGWdigduodxY6lsfIBuz5zqgh9PN6lA2PcMzrkEZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocC%2BchIqJHATDUGWPtoUjPpFWWBSicHWxzAI8Cyb965F1x1OC870SOASUs6acrcf
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TOTAL PERMANENCY PLANNING FOSTERC      -11,890     -14,958     -14,958.23            .00            .00            .23  100.0%
 
 

42259 FOSTER CARE BOARDING HOMES         
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42259  FOSTER CARE BOARDING     -142,500    -202,000    -137,279.76            .00            .00     -64,720.24   68.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE BOARDING HOMES     -142,500    -202,000    -137,279.76            .00            .00     -64,720.24   68.0%
 
 

42260 FOSTER CARE                        
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42260  FOSTER CARE       -1,126      -1,126            .00            .00            .00      -1,126.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE                      -1,126      -1,126            .00            .00            .00      -1,126.00     .0%
 
 

42261 IV-E ADMINISTRATION                
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42261  IV-E ADMINISTRATION     -232,047    -232,047     -77,682.82            .00            .00    -154,364.18   33.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL IV-E ADMINISTRATION            -232,047    -232,047     -77,682.82            .00            .00    -154,364.18   33.5%
 
 

42262 IV-E & STATE FOSTER HOME REIM      
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42262  IV-E & SHERIFF REIMB      -54,816     -54,816     -41,058.73            .00            .00     -13,757.27   74.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL IV-E & STATE FOSTER HOME RE      -54,816     -54,816     -41,058.73            .00            .00     -13,757.27   74.9%
 
 

42265 IV-D FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42265  IV-D     -206,881    -206,881    -151,698.28            .00            .00     -55,182.72   73.3%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4aP4r%2Bu5KYFVi4xcT7mUzAg54TwaoBsY66NExzbZXIkrKFU9fX5uHXXagPAG9mhD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7hSJ2E8gdv11xgwkmY9ohhBsXjBZVG1k2Uo44v9Ra54MIoUGsBNyQDubbNexXnQ2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0dZQKt%2FKbGTsqUws10I6ev4PmJbwljAXTIKggG9efSnUF9DFplm5z79EjZAesJf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0kfTQ8jzH9zjzGEhFUaGeLaEUnBygE%2FjoOc4m54mhTLhyKn6XeGUkoy7yXB5R0Pu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kK0KXvdUfyd9HutEqh6TNHBKEjXoGROlb3dOsw7IotvpocLtBXd08TlCrQfLJzAx
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TOTAL IV-D FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT     -206,881    -206,881    -151,698.28            .00            .00     -55,182.72   73.3%
 
 

42266 IV-D COLLECTIONS                   
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42266  IV-D COLLECTIONS            0     -21,803     -27,380.66            .00            .00       5,577.66  125.6% 

 
 

1045320 42266 451 IV-D COLLECTIONS       -5,500      -5,500        -289.00            .00            .00      -5,211.00    5.3%*
 
 
 

TOTAL IV-D COLLECTIONS                 -5,500     -27,303     -27,669.66            .00            .00         366.66  101.3%
 
 

42267 IV-D INCENTIVES                    
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42267  IV-D INCENTIVES      -21,573     -21,573     -31,366.64            .00            .00       9,793.64  145.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL IV-D INCENTIVES                 -21,573     -21,573     -31,366.64            .00            .00       9,793.64  145.4%
 
 

42270 CAP/ DA                            
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42270  CAP/ DA     -224,000    -224,000    -151,091.25            .00            .00     -72,908.75   67.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CAP/ DA                        -224,000    -224,000    -151,091.25            .00            .00     -72,908.75   67.5%
 
 

42275 TANF - FEDERAL                     
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42275  TANF     -171,351    -171,351    -147,203.06            .00            .00     -24,147.94   85.9%*

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6zdHE6GDWLslwULjvkcQ6dTTgDqeJmvd2CmHq%2Bm7GQYM3toqdW4daTXNpGVWe9C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2lHRtaJBQXxNRX1ArFHkxltGeM9pjHZwOIiTNIL6bhdiyfw47W2%2BfS2BGk6ArHO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4y3V3KipH2rwda5%2FauKiUe%2FtDUqswmsptxQjgB8rpmoXhNQrFhugAj9SH3mA6M0O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUMePeHA47LGMc6ASAY0o%2B1fcijXlJR1jbad57HViIa4RM14JZRZtlBIV0GVNWtF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XR7fkAENGntEms5kaPIL2O5zqfv4dqULUA4XwJQi3t6KvT6qfE6WuvTorRvPcdx
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TOTAL TANF - FEDERAL                 -171,351    -171,351    -147,203.06            .00            .00     -24,147.94   85.9%
 
 

42276 TANF(SSBG)  STATE FUNDS            
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42276  TANF-TO SOC.SERV.BLO      -49,758     -49,758     -33,648.25            .00            .00     -16,109.75   67.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL TANF(SSBG)  STATE FUNDS         -49,758     -49,758     -33,648.25            .00            .00     -16,109.75   67.6%
 
 

42277 TANF-CHILD WELFARE                 
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42277  TANF-CHILD WELFARE      -23,883     -23,883     -13,645.08            .00            .00     -10,237.92   57.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL TANF-CHILD WELFARE              -23,883     -23,883     -13,645.08            .00            .00     -10,237.92   57.1%
 
 

42280 FOOD STAMPS & FRAUD                
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42280  FOOD STAMPS & FRAUD     -217,710    -217,710    -147,625.43            .00            .00     -70,084.57   67.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FOOD STAMPS & FRAUD            -217,710    -217,710    -147,625.43            .00            .00     -70,084.57   67.8%
 
 

42285 MEDICAID TRANSPORTATION-VENDOR     
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42285  TITLE XIX TRANSP-VEN      -23,520     -23,520      -5,261.71            .00            .00     -18,258.29   22.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID TRANSPORTATION-VEN      -23,520     -23,520      -5,261.71            .00            .00     -18,258.29   22.4%
 
 

42286 MEDICAID TRANSPORTATION-ADMIN      
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42286  TITLE XIX TRANSP. AD            0           0     -30,255.05            .00            .00      30,255.05  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjqs7NN8291bI8tClmNK4AHJt94sUIpvG1%2BqY%2BK0K%2FrhaHwqM228AzEJbuHKBGbl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TMbT2i5cOkFBWX1fdvBGEjp9q82YwZSTsWAIDavq64eyOWuWulPtfWncfHLYF0PI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7O0LQBAVkB5owZSfYpp%2F8Vlfz3phzWUg%2BUiEsG%2FpjojLj4CI3R5YzYX6c8aGeiE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8G4IeWMEibJHGSHrGyg50jk0aUfkf6c%2BKX6%2FLoqO7W0%2B2gFPMD0v2O0NKkR%2FBUQp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9RmWeVt4taKB8rmwBMX%2B6tDVcug4%2BfSTyMlOc9oHsyidbXlbReU7RJuO16A877J
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TOTAL MEDICAID TRANSPORTATION-ADM            0           0     -30,255.05            .00            .00      30,255.05  100.0%
 
 

42287 NC HEALTH CHOICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42287  NC HEALTH CHOICES      -26,714     -28,850     -31,823.42            .00            .00       2,973.42  110.3% 

 
 

1045320 42287 450 NC HEALTH CHOICES       -6,300      -6,300            .00            .00            .00      -6,300.00     .0%*
 
 
 

TOTAL NC HEALTH CHOICES               -33,014     -35,150     -31,823.42            .00            .00      -3,326.58   90.5%
 

TOTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - REVENU   -3,124,364  -3,476,013  -2,297,993.55            .00            .00  -1,178,019.45   66.1%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES              -3,124,364  -3,476,013  -2,298,006.10            .00            .00  -1,178,006.90   66.1%
 

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,124,364  -3,476,013  -2,298,006.10            .00            .00  -1,178,006.90
 

5800 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM           
_________________________________________

 
1045800 OTHER HUMAN SERVICES - REVENUE     
_________________________________________

 
44640 ELDERLY & DISABLED TRANSPORT.      
_________________________________________

 
1045800 44640  ROAP ELDERLY & DISAB            0     -64,015     -64,015.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ELDERLY & DISABLED TRANSPOR            0     -64,015     -64,015.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

44641 RURAL OPER.ASST/DOT ELDERLY        
_________________________________________

 
1045800 44641  ROAP RGP            0     -76,515     -76,515.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=srfs7HfLxUUgW2AyVZr0hepYi0SQV11rrDkfUdi2iPp33UIapsWLQHi6s705a8Or
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EtdDPv9XKz6Rmpc56q4Fi%2F2n5LQFRa%2BzzMGmSTT5ThmKi13VfSmyZa4oNg%2FMssu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1Mk1px8kKR8hVEBtlEd1lYnmpmj5B%2By%2BuewtM3aG5UuB%2BtawUyIj%2BEOG59%2BN1hj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vlEJcB91ToJKYy0IZvBYz3uzxO4C7jBMqZdLK2pdcnMWpKDtqN9D65R5scmErL%2B9
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TOTAL RURAL OPER.ASST/DOT ELDERLY            0     -76,515     -76,515.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

44643 WORK FIRST/EMPLOYMENT-ROAP/DOT     
_________________________________________

 
1045800 44643  ROAP EMPLOYMENT            0     -10,844     -10,844.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST/EMPLOYMENT-ROAP/            0     -10,844     -10,844.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL OTHER HUMAN SERVICES - REVE            0    -151,374    -151,374.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM              0    -151,374    -151,374.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES            0    -151,374    -151,374.00            .00            .00            .00
 

5820 VETERANS SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1045820 VETERANS SERVICES - REVENUE        
_________________________________________

 
43359 VETERANS' GRANT                    
_________________________________________

 
1045820 43359  VETERANS' GRANT       -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69  105.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VETERANS' GRANT                  -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69  105.4%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES - REVENUE       -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69  105.4%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES                -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69  105.4%
 

TOTAL REVENUES       -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69
 

5912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS                     
_________________________________________

 
1045912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS - REVENUES          
_________________________________________

 
44642 STATE PSBCF MONIES                 
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UF%2BSRPqoL3iiKedy5dMAglj7uCpxznOwy64%2FvqYg2dPocu%2BRzOqJHeDdPGhBRlQo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KgBMjrtPfb72Mc4NZcNotQqY5P0tdueDhQ%2Fnhd%2Frv%2FUW21STdrUVei6JHYTcWhpE
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1045912 44642  LOTTERY DRAWDOWNS     -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL STATE PSBCF MONIES             -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS - REVENUES      -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS                 -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES     -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00
 

5930 HOSPITAL                           
_________________________________________

 
1045930 HOSPITAL - REVENUE                 
_________________________________________

 
48610 RENT-INCOME                        
_________________________________________

 
1045930 48610  RENT-INCOME      -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03   86.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-INCOME                     -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03   86.3%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL - REVENUE              -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03   86.3%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL                        -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03   86.3%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03
 

6120 RECREATION                         
_________________________________________

 
1046120 RECREATION - REVENUE               
_________________________________________

 
48610 RENT-INCOME                        
_________________________________________

 
1046120 48610  RENT-INCOME      -13,000     -13,000     -10,478.75            .00            .00      -2,521.25   80.6%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZUB%2BzW0JJF6PrZGwIWJ3BNChTAejulDLIq%2BEQQQKNLSiw1kSTsSSLISRXFg4EiA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jG0Xp%2B1EAS4qUtHRJkmIbV1gaqvT1waiVeAVH4Kdj0UZfeXrXtv4FE0ShVbSNCrd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwPHjldTsgTwbV7eALsTPS5NpLIKZXPxq7Ha4En9KlCCuWCiTUKy664ktxM1gFMC
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1046120 48610 200 RENT-INCOME       -8,000      -8,000      -5,237.00            .00            .00      -2,763.00   65.5%*

 
 

1046120 48610 205 RENT-INCOME      -19,000     -19,000     -11,590.00            .00            .00      -7,410.00   61.0%*
 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-INCOME                     -40,000     -40,000     -27,305.75            .00            .00     -12,694.25   68.3%
 
 

48611 CONCESSION FEES                    
_________________________________________

 
1046120 48611  CONCESSION FEES       -3,500      -3,500      -1,804.50            .00            .00      -1,695.50   51.6%*

 
 

1046120 48611 201 CONCESSION FEES      -18,000     -18,000     -12,462.49            .00            .00      -5,537.51   69.2%*
 
 
 

TOTAL CONCESSION FEES                 -21,500     -21,500     -14,266.99            .00            .00      -7,233.01   66.4%
 
 

48615 RECREATION FEES                    
_________________________________________

 
1046120 48615  RECREATION FEES      -25,000     -25,000     -10,210.27            .00            .00     -14,789.73   40.8%*

 
 

1046120 48615 202 RECREATION FEES       -3,600      -3,600      -2,265.00            .00            .00      -1,335.00   62.9%*
 
 

1046120 48615 203 RECREATION FEES      -16,500     -16,500     -10,648.00            .00            .00      -5,852.00   64.5%*
 
 

1046120 48615 204 RECREATION FEES       -2,500      -2,500        -258.00            .00            .00      -2,242.00   10.3%*
 
 
 

TOTAL RECREATION FEES                 -47,600     -47,600     -23,381.27            .00            .00     -24,218.73   49.1%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1046120 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0     -11,000     -11,310.90            .00            .00         310.90  102.8% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9AX6%2BMLz7nkmhN4fPJHqPnFMCpJ8vF%2FpHQNo1N92CqA3YSyKykovcX%2BygmpOOly
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0Rzh4Ea8V4B5h7JB3l2upJFUqfPQ8w3GI%2B0%2BjC%2B5b4hPoKGnHeHmO5KENihWiSE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Z2d6phfZPCTCbqmVTmWexaCUhbWkcBbPPjqCaC2ptkooxPQCvU%2BncZJJHvs0Yz6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBNnRfgVbvRMZD5r6ytnSeRZBLC73PCkAk9EljhiYnodTaKLcGpRnQrxpmTmH%2B9g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U8zM2o%2BywzlPv%2FzvqrSG%2FVRBcPOQWVWyQSvB7qqfDAgNFstosA9xDYY4XHRFxSFV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXclU%2BaO4K0oiTl%2F4Pw4Elt5oQJUWZGaZpqika86JhLDobygX8mkMXuyG59xwcN3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6tiw621PTr%2Frsp6ZSEB4QS0lPHZrJy3XEASuS%2FR8MSNsz9VdxywIHoI6aB4%2FuxA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpGEsTW7YKfkz4UInRVW8%2BdCfNk5RUOhY9GtJ2icVh5cQ1ISstpgdeL4iuj3LwIy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3hXJQnuRT%2F%2BHDTy9kwn7fOogjnN8sEy5%2FuQQyjWirQGx80SERHKJzb2pSyBkx1fn
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FOR 2022 11 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022 11 TO 2022 11
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
6120     RECREATION                         APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0     -11,000     -11,310.90            .00            .00         310.90  102.8%

 
TOTAL RECREATION - REVENUE           -109,100    -120,100     -76,264.91            .00            .00     -43,835.09   63.5%

 
TOTAL RECREATION                     -109,100    -120,100     -76,264.91            .00            .00     -43,835.09   63.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -109,100    -120,100     -76,264.91            .00            .00     -43,835.09

 
GRAND TOTAL  -38,369,574 -41,265,449 -33,154,297.52            .00            .00  -8,111,151.48   80.3%

 
                                        ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Lindsey Cearlock **                                         
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REPORT OPTIONS                          
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Field #     Total  Page Break Year/Period: 2022/11
Sequence 1  4 Y N Print revenue as credit: Y
Sequence 2  9 Y N Print totals only: N
Sequence 3 11 Y N Suppress zero bal accts: Y
Sequence 4  0 N N Print full GL account: N

Double space: N
Report title: Roll projects to object: N
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT              
                                        Carry forward code: 1

Print journal detail: Y
Print Full or Short description: F From Yr/Per: 2022/11
Print MTD Version: Y To Yr/Per: 2022/11
Print Revenues-Version headings: N Include budget entries: Y
Format type: 1 Incl encumb/liq entries: Y
Print revenue budgets as zero: N Sort by JE # or PO #: J
Include Fund Balance: N Detail format option: 1
Include requisition amount: Y
Multiyear view: D

 
 

Find Criteria
Field Name Field Value

 
Fund 10
Function
Category
Department
Division
Program
Grants
Projects
Character Code
Org
Object
Project
Account type Revenue
Account status
Rollup Code

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


